
Exhibit 3



























































ORIGINAL
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This Amendment of the Agreement, entered into this Hp day of N\fl.U ,2017 ,by
and between the CITY OF ALAMEDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter "City") and
ALL CITY MANAGHMRNT SERVICES. INC. a (California corporation) whose address is
10440 Pioneer Boulevard. #5. Santa I'e Sprinus. California. 90670, (hereinafter "Provider"), ismade
with reference to the following:

RECITALS:

A. OnOctober 3,2016,anagreement was entered into by and between City and Provider
(hereinafter "Agreement") with compensation not to exceed $239,015.

B. TheCity is inneedof thefollowing services: for22personnel equipped and trained in
appropriate procedures for crossing pedestrians in marked crosswalks.

C. City and Provider desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set
forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the undersigned parties as
follows:

1. Paragraph 1 of the Agreement is modified to read as follows:

TERM: The term of this Agreement will commence no later than October 3, 2016
and ends on June 6, 2018.

2. Paragraph 2 of the Agreement is modified to read as follows:

SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED: Provider shall perform each and every service
set forth in Exhibit A-l which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference.

3. Paragraph 3 of the Agreement is modified to read as follows:

COMPENSATION TO PROVIDER: Provider shall submit to the City an invoice for
the total amount of work done the previous period. Pricing and accounting of
charges are to be according to the fee schedule as set forth in Exhibit B-l and
incorporated herein by this reference. Extra work must be approved in writing by the
City Manager of his/her designee prior to performance as set forth in Exhibit B-l.

The total compensation for the work under this Amendment is not to exceed
$284,486.40. Total compensation for this Agreement is $523,501.40.

All City Management Services, Inc. First Amendment



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this modification ofAgreement to
be executed on the day and year first above written.

ALL CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES

A California Corporation

/

Baroivfcifwell
President and General Manager

All City Management Services, Inc.

CITY OF ALAMEDA

A Municipal Corporation

City Manager

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

Paul J. Rolleri

Chief of Police

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

First Amendment



EXHIBIT A-1

ALL CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC
PROPOSAL FOR CROSSING GUARD SERVICES

1. This Agreement will commence no later than August 21,2017 and ends on June 6,2018.

2. The Provider will provide 22 personnel equipped and trained in appropriate procedures
for crossing pedestrians in marked crosswalks. Such personnel shall be herein referredto
as a "Crossing Guard". The Provider is an independent contractor and the Crossing
Guards to be furnished by it shall at all times be the Provider's employees and not those
ofthe City.

3. The City shall determine the locations where Crossing Guards shall be furnished by the
Provider. The Provider shall provide at each designated location personnel properly
trained as herein specified for the performance of duties as a Crossing Guard. The
Provider shall provide supervisory personnel to see that Crossing Guard activities are
taking place at the required places and times, and in accordance with all items of this
Agreement.

4. The Provider shall maintain adequate reserve personnel to be able to furnish alternate
CrossingGuards in the event that any person fails to report for work at the assignedtime
and location and agreesto provide immediate replacement.

5. In the performance oftheirduties the Provider andallemployees ofthe Provider shall
conduct themselves in accordance with the conditions ofthis Agreement and the laws and
codes ofthe State ofCalifornia and the City of Alameda.

6. Persons provided by the Provider asCrossing Guards shall be trained in the laws and
codes ofthe State ofCalifornia and the City ofAlameda pertaining to general pedestrian
safety in school crossing areas.

7. Crossing Guard services shall be provided by the Provider atthe designated locations on
all days in which school is in session. The Provider also agrees to maintain
communication with the designated schoolsto maintainproper scheduling.

8. The Provider shall provide all Crossing Guards with apparel by which they are readily
visible and easily recognized as Crossing Guards. Such apparel shall be uniform for all
persons performing the duties of Crossing Guards and shall be worn at all times while
performing said duties. This apparel must be appropriate for weather conditions. The
Provider shall also provide allCrossing Guards with hand held Stop signs and any other
safety equipment which may be necessary.



EXHIBIT B-1

ALL CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
PROPOSAL FOR CROSSING GUARD SERVICES COMPENSATION

1. This Agreement will commence no later than August 21,2017 and ends on June 6,2018.

2. The Provider will provide 22 personnel equipped and trained in appropriate procedures
for crossing pedestrians in marked crosswalks. Such personnel shall be herein referred to
as a "Crossing Guard". The Provider is an independent contractor and the Crossing
Guards to be furnished by it shall at all times be Provider's employees and not those of
the City.

3. The City agrees to pay the Provider for services rendered pursuant to this Agreement the
sum Seventeen Dollars and Ninety-six Cents ($17.96) per hour, per guard during the
contract period.

4. Provider shall bill a minimum of 4.0 hours per guard, per school day unless Provider fails
to perform service. Not to Exceed cost totals $284,486.40 for this contract period.

5. Payment is due within thirty (30) days ofreceipt ofProvider's properly prepared invoice.



ACORET CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

4/19/2017
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: Ifthecertificate holder isan ADDITIONAL INSURED, thepolicy(ies) must beendorsed. IfSUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions ofthe policy, certain policies may require anendorsement A statement onthiscertificate does notconfer rights tothe
certificateholderIn lieuof such endorsement(s).

TSoTJtrorPRODUCER

Assurance Agency, Ltd.
One Century Centre
1750 E. Golf Road
Schaumburg IL 60173-

INSURED

Personnel Staffing Group, LLC
dba KBS Staffing
1751 Lake Cook Road, Suite 600
DeerfieldIL 60015

ifcftMiL

mM*,mm7)4M-7?W
J}hris_Qalsirom_

^tNffV(847)44Q-SL12^.
.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAICtf

INSURERA;]lEioteotive Insurance, Compaox.
INSURER B:

INSURER D;

INSURER E:

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1556240249 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OFINSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO Tr^E INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANYREQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANYCONTRACT OROTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BYTHE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS ANDCONDITIONS OFSUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAYHAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR

LIS. TYPE OF INSURANCE

GENERAL LIABILITY

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

_J CLAIMS-MADE [^] (OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

~| POLICY 1 l9Br' I ILOG
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

ANY AUTO

ALL OWNED
AUTOS

HIRED AUTOS

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS UAB

SCHEDULED
AUTOS
NON-OWNED
AUTOS

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

OED I RETENTIONS
WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

ANY PROPWETORVPARTNEFUEXECUnVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory In NH)

1 f w

If yes. describe under
DESCISCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

MK
[sTjgR]

POLICY NUMBER

RW008962
WD001482

ffi,!f,'i'>i^AV»iJlllS^^^fl

1/1/2017
1/1/2017

1/1/2018
1/1/2018

LIMITS

EACH OCCURRENCE
fTSAMAGg TORENTED
PREMISES(EgegajTO?eL

MEOEXP (Any one person)

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

GENERAL AGGREGATE

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

SINGLE LIMIT
(5a acctdanty
BODILYINJURY(Per person)

BODILYINJURY(Peraccident)

PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accent)

EACH OCCURRENCE

AGGREGATE

| WC STATU- I IOTH-
Ier

E.L EACH ACCIDENT

E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

$1,000.000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS /LOCATIONS /VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, Ifmore space isrequired)
Proof of Insurance

RE: Employees assigned by Ail City Management Services dba The Crossing Guard Company 10440 Pioneer Blvd Suite 5, Santa Fe Springs
CA 90670

See Attached...

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

City of Alameda
2263 Santa Clara Ave
Alameda, CA 94501

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

CANCELLATION

SHOULDANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBEDPOLICIESBE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2010ACORDCORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



ACORE?

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

LOC#:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1

AGENCY

Assurance Agency, Ltd.
NAMED INSURED

Personnel Staffing Group, LLC
dba KBS Staffing
1751 Lake Cook Road, Suite 600
DeerfieldIL 60015

POLICY NUMBER

CARRIER NAIC CODE

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONALREMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULETO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

A Waiverof Subrogation appliesto the Worker'sCompensation policy in favor of the following entities, when required
by written contract and where allowed by law:City of Alameda

ACORD 101 (2008/01) © 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

5/2/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Knight Insurance Services

535 North Brand Boulevard

Suite 1000

Glendale CA 91203

INSURED

All City Management Services Inc

10440 Pioneer Blvd # 5

Santa Fe Springs CA 90670

NAM&CTNysa Gallegos
PHONE
(A/C. No. Ext):

(818)662-4200 FAX
(A/C, No): (818)662-9312

address:NysaGgKnightlns. net

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

insurer A Jiiberty Surplus Insurance Company 10725

insurer B Depositors Insurance Company 42587

insurer c Houston Casualty Company 42374

insurer d :The Burlington Insurance Company 23620

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:17/18 Master REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WTH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

Xl POLICY | | jfcT I UoC
OTHER:

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

ANY AUTO

ALL OWNED
AUTOS

HIRED AUTOS

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

SCHEDULED
AUTOS
NON-OWNED

AUTOS

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

DED X RETENTIONS

ADDL

INSD

SUBR

WVD POLICY NUMBER

100020084302

ACP7855954504

1st Layer (Primary)

H17XC5074400

POLICY EFF I POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

5/1/2017 5/1/2018

4/1/2017 4/1/2018

5/1/2017 5/1/2018

EACH OCCURRENCE

DAMAGE TO RENTED
PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

MED EXP (Any one person)

PERSONALS ADV INJURY

GENERAL AGGREGATE

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
(Ea accident)

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident)

EACH OCCURRENCE

AGGREGATE

PER OTH-
STATUTE I I ER

1,000,000

50,000

Excluded

1,000,000

2,000,000

2,000,000

1,000,000

3,000,000

3,000,000

WORKERS COMPENSATION

AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

;ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

•
Not Applicable E.L EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S

D Excess Liability

$0 Retention

2nd Layer (Secondary)

HFF0004884

5/1/2017 5/1/2018

E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S

Each Occurrence in Excess of

S3M Primary Limit

$5,000,000 Occ

$5,000,000 Agg

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

As respects General Liability and required by written contract; Certificate Holder is named as additional

insured. Insurance is Primary & Non-Contributory. Waiver of Subrogation applicable. Auto Liability

Additional Insured included as rquired by written contract.

ei-fV OP ALAMEDA.
C Risk Management

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INS025(?0i4nn

1 ucreria
City of Alameda
2263 Santa Clara Ave

Alameda, CA 94501

.Date
^^n

e—^^TT-^Qmftr CANCELLATION

Akil, City
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Manny Mashhoud/NYSGAL

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



CG 20 1007 04 © ISO Properties, Inc., 2004

Liberty
Surplus Insurance

Commercial General Liability

LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION
(A New Hampshire Stock Insurance Company, hereinafter the "Company")

ENDORSEMENT NO.

Effective Date: 05/01/17 - 05/01/18

Policy Number: 100020084302/
Issued To: All City Management Services, Inc.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

V ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS -
SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s)
Or Organization(s) Location(s) Of Covered Operations

/^ Any person ororganization for whom you are All locations ofcovered operations,
performing operations when you and such person or
organization have agreed in writing in a contract or
agreement that such person or organization be added
as an additional insured on your policy;
Any other person or organization you are required to
add as an additional insured under the contract or

agreement described in the paragraph above.

(Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations)

A. SectionII - Who Is An Insured isamended to include asanadditional insured the person(s) or organization(s)
shown in theSchedule, but only with respect to liability for"bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and
advertisinginjury" caused, in whole or in part, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or

2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for theadditional insured(s) at the location(s) designated above.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following additional exclusions apply:

This insurance does not apply to "bodilyinjury" or "properly damage" occurring after:

1. All work, including materials, partsor equipment furnished in connection withsuchwork, on the project(other
than service, maintenanceor repairs) to be performed by or on behalfof the additionalinsured(s) at the . a
location of the covered operations has been completed; or » • /Jl^AE*-''^

rUcre«aAK«.C«V



Commercial General Liability
Surplus Insurance
Corporation •«

2. That portion of "your work" out ofwhich the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any
person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a
principal as a part of the same project.

CG 20 10 07 04 >ISO Properties, Inc., 2004



.

i

CGL10 3104 03

Liberty
Surplus Insurance

Commercial General Liability

LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION
(A New Ilampshire Stock Insurance Company, hereinafter the "Company")

ENDORSEMENT NO.

Effective Date: 05/01/17 - 05/01/18

Policy Number: 100020084302 ,/

Issued To: All City Management Services, Inc.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

PRIMARY INSURANCE CLAUSE ENDORSEMENT •

To the extent that this insurance is afforded to any additional insured under the policy, such insurance shall apply as
primary and not contributing with any insurance carried by such additional insured, as required by written contract.

Nothing herein contained shall be held to waive, vary, alter or extend any condition or provision of the policy other than
as above stated.

p$
of.iX<*



Commercial General Liability

Liberty
Surplus Insurance
Corporation -

LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION
(A New HampshireStock InsuranceCompany,hereinafter the "Company")

ENDORSEMENT NO.

Effective Date: 05/01/17 - 05/01/18

Policy Number: 100020084302

Issued To: All City Management Services, Inc.

vA

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST OTHERS TO US

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE
!

Name Of Person Or Organization:

Asrequired bywritten contract signed byboth parties priorto any "occurrence" inwhich coverage is sought under this
policy.

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Thefollowing isadded to Paragraph 8.Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery AgainstOthersTo Us of Section IV -
Conditions:

We waive any right of recovery we may have against the person or organization shown in the Schedule above because of
payments wemake forinjur)' or damage arising outof your ongoing operations or "your work" done under a contract
with that person or organization and included in the "products-completed operations hazard". This waiver applies only
to the person or organization shown in the Schedule above.

*PS0&^
' ^\IA**

io****

CG 24 04 05 09 Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2008


